  The Pipe & Joint System
English
2/2017
1
Table of contents
Article number group Page
 Introduction ........................................................ 2
21.01 Numerical key for products, colours ............................... 2

Self cutting screw M4.2×13, galvanised white steel  2 g 0.63.7504.4,2x132
33
21.13Mounting accessories
Pipe clamps PE
Pipe clamps PE
type B
Pipe clips PE
Description Weight Product No.
Pipe clamp PE, black 14 g 21.13.06.01
Pipe clamp PE, black, ESD 14 g 21.13.06.01E
Description Weight Product No.
Pipe clamp PE, type B, black 16 g 21.13.07.01
Pipe clamp PE, type B, black, ESD 16 g 21.13.07.01E
Description Weight Product No.
Pipe clip PE, black 13 g 21.13.08.01
Pipe clip PE, black, ESD 13 g 21.13.08.01E
34
21.13Mounting accessories
Pipe quick lock
Pipe clip

Description  Weight Product No.
Slip on foot, fl at  195 g 21.15.03.2
Optional
Self cutting screw M4.2×13, galvanised white steel  2 g 0.63.7504.4,2x132
round
42
21.15
Ø38
9
Ø28
Feet and castors
Threaded feet
Description  G × L Weight Product No.
Threaded foot 32 M 12 × 50 75 g 21.15.04.032050.1
Threaded foot 32 M 12 × 82 95 g 21.15.04.032082.1
Rubber pad for threaded foot 32    8 g 21.15.04.032PAD
Description  G × L Weight Product No.
Threaded foot 49 M 12 × 50 92 g 21.15.04.049050.1
Threaded foot 49 M 12 × 82 115 g 21.15.04.049082.1
Description  G × L Weight Product No.

Technical data
material: steel, galvanised
Technical data
material: steel, galvanised
44
21.15Feet and castors
Swivel castors
with thread
Swivel castors with break
with thread
Fixed castors
with mounting plate
Description G D F Weight Product No.
Swivel castor with thread M 12 Ø 75 130 kg 620 g 21.15.09.075
Swivel castor with thread M 12 Ø 100 160 kg 735 g 21.15.09.100
Swivel castor with thread, ESD 5/8“ Ø 75 80 kg 770 g 21.15.11.075E
Swivel castor with thread, ESD 5/8“ Ø 100 100 kg 965 g 21.15.11.100E
Description G D F Weight Product No.
Swivel castor with break M 12 Ø 75 130 kg 680 g 21.15.12.075
Swivel castor with break M 12 Ø 100 160 kg 800 g 21.15.12.100
Swivel castor with break, ESD 5/8“ Ø 75 80 kg 830 g 21.15.14.075E
Swivel castor with break, ESD 5/8“ Ø 100 100 kg 1,050 g 21.15.14.100E
Description  D F Weight Product No.
Fixed castor with mounting plate  Ø 75 130 kg 425 g 21.15.15.075
Fixed castor with mounting plate, ESD Ø 75 130 kg 580 g 21.15.15.075E
Fixed castor with mounting plate  Ø 100 160 kg 545 g 21.15.15.100
Fixed castor with mounting plate, ESD Ø 100 160 kg 760 g 21.15.15.100E
Fixed castor with mounting plate  Ø 125 200 kg 680 g 21.15.15.125
Fixed castor with mounting plate, ESD Ø 125 200 kg 960 g 21.15.15.125E
Fixed castor with mounting plate  Ø 150 200 kg 2,790 g 21.15.15.150
Fixed castor with mounting plate, ESD Ø 150 200 kg 3,275 g 21.15.15.150E
Technical data
material:
• capsule: sheet steel, galvanised
• wheels: solid rubber tyres

• standard: red
• ESD: black
Ø 75 / 100 / 125 / 150 incl. thread protection
load capacity: F
45
21.15
Description D   Weight Product No.
Break for castors Ø 100   1,150 g 21.15.18.100
Break for castors Ø 125   1,195 g 21.15.18.125
Break for castors Ø 150   2,455 g 21.15.18.150
Break
for use with castor
Feet and castors
Description  D F Weight Product No.
Swivel castor with mounting plate Ø 75 130 kg 705 g 21.15.16.075
Swivel castor with mounting plate, ESD Ø 75 130 kg 875 g 21.15.16.075E
Swivel castor with mounting plate Ø 100 160 kg 815 g 21.15.16.100
Swivel castor with mounting plate, ESD Ø 100 160 kg 1,070 g 21.15.16.100E
Swivel castor with mounting plate Ø 125 200 kg 950 g 21.15.16.125
Swivel castor with mounting plate, ESD Ø 125 200 kg 1,265 g 21.15.16.125E
Swivel castor with mounting plate Ø 150 200 kg 3,180 g 21.15.16.150
Swivel castor with mounting plate, ESD Ø 150 200 kg 3,640 g 21.15.16.150E
Swivel castors
with mounting plate
Swivel castors with break
and mounting plate
Description  D F Weight Product No.
Swivel castor with break  Ø 75 130 kg 770 g 21.15.17.075
Swivel castor with break, ESD  Ø 75 130 kg 930 g 21.15.17.075E
Swivel castor with break  Ø 100 160 kg 885 g 21.15.17.100
Swivel castor with break, ESD  Ø 100 160 kg 1,150 g 21.15.17.100E
Swivel castor with break  Ø 125 200 kg 1,025 g 21.15.17.125
Swivel castor with break, ESD  Ø 125 200 kg 1,355 g 21.15.17.125E
Swivel castor with break  Ø 150 200 kg 3,435 g 21.15.17.150
Swivel castor with break, ESD  Ø 150 200 kg 3,880 g 21.15.17.150E
Technical data
material:
• capsule: sheet steel, galvanised
• wheels: solid rubber tyres

ï 52 ï 52
50
21.16
40
35
27
.5
43
Roller tracks
Roller tracks 40
Roller tracks 40
low noise (ln)
Description Colour of roller  Weight Product No.
Roller track 40 white length 4 m 4.8 kg 21.16.1.040.11.2.40
Roller track 40 white cut to length  1.2 kg / m 21.16.1.040.11.2/...
Roller track 40, ESD black length 4 m 5.0 kg 21.16.1.040.11.1E.40
Roller track 40, ESD black cut to length  1.25 kg / m 21.16.1.040.11.1E/...
 /... = length in mm
Description Colour of roller  Weight Product No.
Roller track 40 ln white length 4 m  4.8 kg 21.16.1.040.12.2.40
Roller track 40 ln white cut to length  1.2 kg / m 21.16.1.040.12.2/...
Roller track 40 ln grey length 4 m  4.8 kg 21.16.1.040.12.5.40
Roller track 40 ln grey cut to length  1.2 kg / m 21.16.1.040.12.5/...
Roller track 40 ln, ESD black length 4 m 5.0 kg 21.16.1.040.12.1E.40
Roller track 40 ln, ESD black cut to length 1.25 kg / m 21.16.1.040.12.1E/...
    /... = length in mm
Technical data
roller-Ø: 31 mm
shaft-Ø: 4 mm

roller-Ø: 31 mm
shaft-Ø: 4 mm
roller distance: 36 mm
height: 43 mm
length: 4 m
load capacity: 150 kg
material: steel galvanised /
 Polyethylen
51
21.16Roller tracks
Roller tracks 40
fl at
Description Colour of roller  Weight Product No.
Roller track 40 fl at white length 4 m 5.4 kg 21.16.1.040.21.2.40
Roller track 40 fl at white cut to length  1.35 kg / m 21.16.1.040.21.2/...
Roller track 40 fl at, ESD black length 4 m 5.4 kg 21.16.1.040.21.1E.40
Roller track 40 fl at, ESD black cut to length  1.35 kg / m 21.16.1.040.21.1E/...
 /... = length in mm
Technical data
roller-Ø: 18 mm
shaft-Ø: 4 mm
roller distance: 22 mm
height: 38 mm
length: 4 m
load capacity: 150 kg
material: steel galvanised /
 Polyethylen
52
21.16
40
35
27 43
Roller tracks
Roller tracks 40
with edge rollers
Roller tracks 40
with edge rollers
low noise (ln)
Description Colour  Weight Product No.
Roller track 40 with edge rollers white length 4 m 4.5 kg 21.16.1.040.31.2.40
Roller track 40 with edge rollers white cut to length  1.125 kg / m 21.16.1.040.31.2/...
Roller track 40 with edge rollers, ESD black length 4 m 4.6 kg 21.16.1.040.31.1E.40
Roller track 40 with edge rollers, ESD black cut to length  1.15 kg / m 21.16.1.040.31.1E/...
     /... = length in mm
Description Colour  Weight Product No.
Roller track 40 with edge rollers ln white length 4 m 4.5 kg 21.16.1.040.32.2.40
Roller track 40 with edge rollers ln white cut to length  1.125 kg / m 21.16.1.040.32.2/...
Roller track 40 with edge rollers ln, ESD black length 4 m 4.6 kg 21.16.1.040.32.1E.40
Roller track 40 with edge rollers ln, ESD black cut to length  1.15 kg / m 21.16.1.040.32.1E/...
    /... = length in mm
Technical data
roller-Ø: 32 mm
shaft-Ø: 4 mm

Technical data
roller-Ø: 32 mm
shaft-Ø: 4 mm
roller distance: 48.5 mm
height: 43 mm
length: 4 m
load capacity: 150 kg
material: steel galvanised /
 Polyethylen
53
21.16Roller tracks
Roller tracks 60
Description Colour of roller  Weight Product No.
Roller track 60 white length 4 m  5.5 kg 21.16.1.060.11.2.40
Roller track 60 white cut to length 1.375 kg / m 21.16.1.060.11.2/...
Roller track 60, ESD black length 4 m  5.5 kg 21.16.1.060.11.1E.40
Roller track 60, ESD black cut to length 1.375 kg / m 21.16.1.060.11.1E/...
 /... = length in mm
Technical data
roller-Ø: 30 mm
shaft-Ø: 4 mm
roller distance: 37 mm
height: 34 mm
length: 4 m
load capacity: kg
material: steel galvanised /
 Polyethylen
Roller tracks 60
fl at
Description Colour of roller  Weight Product No.
Roller track 60 fl at white length 4 m 5.3 kg 21.16.1.060.21.2.40
Roller track 60 fl at white cut to length 1.325 kg / m 21.16.1.060.21.2/...
Roller track 60 fl at, ESD black length 4 m 5.3 kg 21.16.1.060.21.1E.40
Roller track 60 fl at, ESD black cut to length 1.325 kg / m 21.16.1.060.21.1E/...
 /... = length in mm
Technical data
roller-Ø: 16 mm
shaft-Ø: 4 mm

21.16
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
Roller track supports
40
60
85
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40  129 g 21.16.3.10F.040
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 60  193 g 21.16.3.10F.060
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 85  250 g 21.16.3.10F.085
Roller tracks
Optional
self cutting screw M 4,2 × 13,
galvanised white steel 0.63.7504.4,2x132

40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 type B
Roller track supports
overlapping joint
60 type B
85 type B
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40, type B  150 g 21.16.3.11F.040
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 60, type B  178 g 21.16.3.11F.060
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 85, type B, left  212 g 21.16.3.11F.085L
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 85, type B, right  212 g 21.16.3.11F.085R
Roller tracks
Optional
self cutting screw M 4,2 × 13,
galvanised white steel 0.63.7504.4,2x132

40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
Roller track supports
with stop
40
60
85
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40 with stop  160 g 21.16.3.20F.040
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 60 with stop  205 g 21.16.3.20F.060
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 85 with stop  249 g 21.16.3.20F.085
Roller tracks
Optional
self cutting screw M 4,2 × 13,
galvanised white steel 0.63.7504.4,2x132

40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 type B
Roller track supports
with stop
overlapping joint
60 type B
85 type B
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40 with stop, type B  180 g 21.16.3.21F.040
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 60 with stop, type B  232 g 21.16.3.21F.060
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 85 with stop, type B, left  265 g 21.16.3.21F.085L
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 85 with stop, type B, right  265 g 21.16.3.21F.085R
Roller tracks
Optional
self cutting screw M 4,2 × 13,
galvanised white steel 0.63.7504.4,2x132

40 40 F 60 60 F 85
Roller track supports
with offset
40
60
85
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40 round, with offset  148 g 21.16.3.30R.040
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 60 with offset  209 g 21.16.3.30F.060
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 85 with offset  291 g 21.16.3.30F.085
Roller tracks
Optional
self cutting screw M 4,2 × 13,
galvanised white steel 0.63.7504.4,2x132

21.16
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 40 F 60 60 F 85
40 type B
Roller track supports
with offset
overlapping joint
60 type B
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40 with offset, type B  170 g 21.16.3.31R.040
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 60 with offset, type B  218 g 21.16.3.31F.060
Roller tracks
Optional
self cutting screw M 4,2 × 13,
galvanised white steel 0.63.7504.4,2x132

53
39
50
63
70
28
53
63
40
Roller track supports round
with return stop
60
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40 round with return stop  193 g 21.16.3.32F.040
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 60 round with return stop  230 g 21.16.3.32F.060
Roller tracks
Optional
self cutting screw M 4,2 × 13,
galvanised white steel 0.63.7504.4,2x132

44 30
53
39
44 30
53
39
40
Roller track supports
for profi les
40 with stop
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Technical data
material: steel galvanised
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40 for profi les  110 g 21.16.3.P10.040
Description  Weight Product No.
Roller track support 40 for profi les with stop  150 g 21.16.3.P20.040
Roller tracks
Optional
self cutting screw M 4,2 × 13,
galvanised white steel 0.63.7504.4,2x132